Ratio of earnings to fixed charges (1) 10.3x 12.4x 3.6x 1.6x �  �

(1) For purposes of calculating the ratio, earnings consist of earnings before income taxes and before fixed charges. Fixed charges consist of
interest expense and a portion of rental expense deemed a reasonable approximation of the interest factor. Earnings were insufficient to
cover fixed charges by $121.2 million and $410.0 million for the year ended December 31, 2004 and the six months ended June 24, 2005,
respectively. The pro forma effects of the offering did not affect the historical deficiency in earnings for the year ended December 31, 2004
and the six months ended June 24, 2005 by more than 10%.

22

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 24, 2005 on:

� an actual basis; and

� an as adjusted basis after giving effect to the original offering of the notes, including the application of the net proceeds therefrom.

This table should be read in conjunction with �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements� and the consolidated financial
statements and related notes incorporated by reference herein.

As of June 24, 2005

Actual As Adjusted

(In thousands, except share data)
Debt:
Senior credit facility(1) $ 254,497 $ 109,497
3½ convertible senior subordinated notes due 2023 5,600 5,600
2.50% convertible senior subordinated notes due 2024 350,000 350,000
Notes offered hereby �  150,000

Total long-term debt, including current portion $ 610,097 $ 615,097

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value; authorized 5,000,000 shares; none issued �  �
Common stock, $.01 par value; authorized 240,000,000 shares; issued 65,613,759 shares 656 656
Additional paid-in capital 1,530,875 1,530,875
Accumulated deficit (528,679) (528,679)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (5,388) (5,388)
Less treasury stock, at cost (23) (23)

Total stockholders� equity 997,441 997,441

Total capitalization $ 1,607,538 $ 1,612,538

(1) Subsequent to June 24, 2005, we used the net proceeds of $145.0 million from the original offering of the notes and existing cash to pay
off the balance of our term loan, including approximately $149.1 million of principal and approximately $1.2 million of accrued interest.

23

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations are presented to illustrate the estimated effects of our
acquisition of Pfizer�s ophthalmic surgical business in June 2004, the VISX merger in May 2005 and, in each case, the related financing

[…]

include management�s final valuation of the fair value of assets acquired and liabilities assumed. The final valuation will be based on the actual
net tangible assets of VISX that exist as of the date of the completion of the VISX merger. The final valuation may change the allocations of the
purchase price, which could affect the fair value assigned to the assets and liabilities and could result in a change to the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined statements of operations data. These adjustments are more fully described in the notes to the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined statements of operations below.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes and
assumptions and the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes contained in the annual, quarterly and other reports filed by us
and VISX with the SEC.

24

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

Pro Forma
AMO(1)

Historical
VISX(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Net sales $ 816,976 $ 165,858 $ �  $ 982,834
Cost of sales 300,914 42,386 343,300

Gross profit 516,062 123,472 �  639,534
Selling, general and administrative 357,781 42,483 26,524(3) 426,788
Research and development 47,040 21,437 68,477

Operating income 111,241 59,552 (26,524) 144,269
Non-operating expense (income)
Interest expense 24,503 �  11,394(5) 35,897
Unrealized loss on derivative instruments 403 �  403
Other, net (273) (2,035) (2,308)

Earnings before income taxes 86,608 61,587 (37,918) 110,277
Provision for income taxes 30,312 23,145 (14,860)(6) 38,597

Net earnings $ 56,296 $ 38,442 $ (23,058) $ 71,680

Net earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.53 $ 0.78 $ 1.11
Diluted $ 1.44 $ 0.76 $ 1.05
Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Basic 36,733 49,229 64,520(7)
Diluted 39,277 50,869 68,122(8)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements.

25

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 24, 2005

AMO

Historical

VISX

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Combined

Net sales $ 419,610 $ 80,169 $ �  $ 499,779
Cost of sales 157,917 19,632 177,549

Gross profit 261,693 60,537 �  322,230
Selling, general and administrative 181,409 29,531 11,052(3) 221,992
Research and development 477,750 8,931 (449,200)(4) 37,481

Operating income (397,466) 22,075 438,148 62,757
Non-operating expense (income)
Interest expense 14,738 �  2,748(5) 17,486
Unrealized gain on derivative instruments (990) �  �  (990)
Other, net (1,197) (937) (2,134)

Earnings before income taxes (410,017) 23,012 435,400 48,395
Provision for income taxes 14,273 13,623 (6,736)(6) 21,160

Net earnings $ (424,290) $ 9,389 $ 442,136 $ 27,235

Net earnings per share:
Basic $ (10.17) $ 0.42
Diluted $ (10.17) $ 0.40
Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
Basic 41,719 65,060(7)
Diluted 41,719 68,565(8)

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma financial statements.

26

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

(1) Our pro forma results have been adjusted to give pro forma effect to the acquisition of Pfizer�s ophthalmic surgical business as if that
transaction had occurred on January 1, 2004.

(2)